

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.346/2023

Date of order: 16.11.2023

Union of India & ors vs. Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
 Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. A. Pradhan submits that due to inadvertence, some documents which are vital in the instant matter have been left out. He prays that he may be allowed to bring the same on record by way of an additional affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 08.12.2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
16.11.2023
"Lam DR/PS."