

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 346 of 2023

Date of order: 22.07.2024

The Union of India & ors. vs Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Ms. A Pradhan, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI

For the Respondents : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv.

At the request of the petitioners, post the matter on 27.08.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
22.07.2024
"Sylvana PS"