

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.346/2023

Date of order: 27.08.2024

Union of India & ors Vs. Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
 Ms. L.M.D. Marak, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv with
 Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv

By an order dated 08.12.2023, this Court had allowed the writ petitioner-Union of India to file additional affidavit to bring on board certain necessary documents. Though repeatedly time has been taken and opportunities granted, the additional affidavit is not yet on board. Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI today submits that as the documents cannot be traced, he prays that the record of the proceedings before the Central Administrative Tribunal be called for.

Accordingly, let the record of OA No.043/00215/2017 be called from the Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench.

List this matter after receipt of the records.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
27.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"