

AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.346/2023

Date of Order: 05.11.2024

Union of India & ors

Vs.

Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners

: Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondents

: Mr. M. Chanda, Adv with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv

List this writ petition on 5th December, 2024.

Affidavit-in-reply may be filed in the meantime.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya

05.11.2024

"Lam DR-PS"