

Serial No. 2
Weekly List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 346 of 2023

Date of order: 05.12.2024

Union of India & 2 Ors

Vrs Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & 16 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv

For the Respondent : Ms. D. F. Mawrie, Adv

By consent of learned counsel for the parties, this writ petition is
adjourned till 3rd February, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
05. 12. 2024
"Kfiraw"

