

Serial No.05
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.346/2023

Date of order: 14.10.2025

Union of India & ors Vs. Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv

An adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the writ petitioners.

It is submitted on behalf of the respondents that the writ petition does not contain all the pleadings and annexures. We direct the writ petitioners to file a paper-book containing pleadings and all documents filed before the Central Administrative Tribunal in Original Application No.043/00215/2017 with a proper index within three weeks from date upon proper service to the learned Advocate for the respondents.

List this writ petition on 17.11.2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
14.10.2025

"Lam DR-PS"