

Serial No. 04
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 346 of 2023

Date of order: 18.11.2025

Union of India & ors vs Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr R. Debnath, CGC

For the respondents : Mr M. Chanda, Adv.

The time to file a paper-book in terms of our earlier direction is
peremptorily extended by 10 days from date.

The matter stands adjourned till 02.12.2025.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
18.11.2025
"Sylvana PS"