

**Serial No. 01**  
**Daily List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 346 of 2023

Date of order: 18.03.2026

---

Union of India & ors vs Vinod Kumar Nautiyal & ors

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioners : Mr R. Debnath, CGC

For the respondents : Mr M. Chanda, Adv, with  
Mr M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.  
Mr K. Abhinav, Adv.

---

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

**(Revati Mohite Dere)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
18.03.2026  
*"Sylvana PS"*